PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pauline M. Lussier	04/07/2010
Michael French	05/24/2010
David L. Schuttler	04/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avery Dennison Corporation
Street Address:	150 North Orange Grove Boulevard
City:	Pasadena
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12660887

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)481-3223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5084813500

Email: edward.kriegsman@kriegsmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edward M. Kriegsman, Esq.
Address Line 1: 30 Turnpike Road, Suite 9

Address Line 4: Southborough, MASSACHUSETTS 01772

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	82781A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward M. Kriegsman

Total Attachments: 4

source=82781A.asn#page1.tif source=82781A.asn#page2.tif

PATENT 501191052 REEL: 024460 FRAME: 0908

JP \$40.00 126608

source=82781A.asn#page3.tif source=82781A.asn#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024460 FRAME: 0909

ASSIGNMENT

82781A

WHEREAS, PAULINE M. LUSSIER of 453 SUMMER STREET, WOONSOCKET, RI 02895, MICHAEL FRENCH of 46 CUNDELL WAY, KINGWORTHY, WINCHESTER, ENGLAND SO23 7NP and DAVID L. SCHUTTLER of 409 MAIN STREET, TOWNSEND, MA 01474 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) are the inventors and owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to a certain invention entitled: BUTTON ATTACHMENT KIT for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on March 5, 2010 and assigned Serial No. 12/660,887.

WHEREAS, AVERY DENNISON CORPORATION of 150 North Orange Grove Boulevard, Pasadena, California 91103, a Corporation existing under the Laws of the state of Delaware (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring and ASSIGNORS are willing to convey their entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention, both in the Unites States and in all foreign countries, upon the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and set over onto said ASSIGNEE, and said ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, successors and assigns their entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations, renewals and reissues thereof and the Letters Patent thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon including the right to claim in respect of any subsequent corresponding foreign patent applications and patents, the priority date of the said application under any international convention or treaty; and ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned ASSIGNEE, agreeably with the terms of this Agreement.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, ASSIGNORS do hereby covenant and agree with said ASSIGNEE that they will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that they will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said ASSIGNEE, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the ASSIGNEE'S enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, substituted, renewed, divisional, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

1

PATENT REEL: 024460 FRAME: 0910

82781A

\sim	_
PAULINE M. LUSSIER	<u>April 7 2010</u> Date
Printed Name of 1st Witness Signature of 1st Witness	Printed Name of 2nd Witness Signature of 2nd Witness
MICHAEL FRENCH	Date
Printed Name of 1st Witness	Printed Name of 2nd Witness
Signature of 1st Witness	Signature of 2nd Witness
DAVID L. SCHUTTLER	Date
Printed Name of 1st Witness	Printed Name of 2nd Witness
Signature of 1st Witness	Signature of 2nd Witness

	·
PAULINE M. LUSSIER	Date
Printed Name of 1st Witness	Printed Name of 2nd Witness
Signature of 1st Witness	Signature of 2nd Witness
HE-	24/5/10
MICHAEL FRENCH	Date
P. ADCOCK	KEIN CROKOW
Printed Name of 1st Witness	Printed Name of 2nd Witness
PAdeonk	
Signature of 1st Witness	Signature of 2nd Witness
	•
DAVID L. SCHUTTLER	Date
Printed Name of 1st Witness	Printed Name of 2nd Witness
Signature of 1st Witness	Signature of 2nd Witness

82781A

RECORDED: 06/01/2010

PAULINE M. LUSSIER	Date
Printed Name of 1st Witness	Printed Name of 2nd Witness
Signature of 1st Witness	Signature of 2nd Witness
MICHAEL FRENCH	Date
Printed Name of 1st Witness	Printed Name of 2nd Witness
Signature of 1st Witness	Signature of 2nd Witness
DAVID L. SCHUTTLER	<u>8 /2 /2010</u> Date
Printed Name of 1st Witness Signature of 1st Witness	THOMAS SHILALIZ Printed Name of 2nd Witness Signature of 2nd Witness